Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PVAXX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED		11/21/2005	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PVAXX RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED	
Street Address:	Barnsley Park Estate, Barnsley, Near Cirencester	
Internal Address:	Unit 4, Dovecot Workshops	
City:	Gloucester	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	GL7 5EG	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2700303	PVAXX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

414-271-6560 Phone:

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Ariana G. Voigt

100 East Wisconsin Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 087805-9017 US00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

REEL: 003197 FRAME: 0484

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ariana G. Voigt
Signature:	/ariana g. voigt/
Date:	11/21/2005
Total Attachments: 1 source=001#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003197 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 21st day of November 2005

BETWEEN

- (1) PVAXX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED, a United Kingdom company of Unit 4, Dovecot Workshops, Barnsley Park Estate, Barnsley, Near Cirencester, Gloucester, GL7 5EG, formerly having a place of business at Kemble Business Park, Nr Malmesbury, SN16 9SH ("the Assignor"); and
- (2) PVAXX RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT LIMITED, a United Kingdom company of Unit 4, Dovecot Workshops, Barnsley Park Estate, Barnsley, Near Cirencester, Gloucester, GL7 5EG ("the Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignor is the owner of United States Trade Mark Number 2700303 for the word "PVAXX" ("the Trade Mark"), and has agreed to assign the Trade Mark to the Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

- In consideration of the premises the Assignor HEREBY ASSIGNS to the Assignee with full title guarantee all the property rights, title and interest in the Trade Mark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trade Mark and all rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the registered proprietor of the Trade Mark free of all liens, charges and encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Trade Mark which may have occurred prior to the date hereof.
- The Assignor covenants that it will at the request and expense of the Assignee execute all further assignments, transfers, deeds and documents and do all further acts and things and swear all declarations or oaths which may be necessary or desirable for securing, completing and absolutely vesting full rights title and interest in the Trade Marks in the Assignee.

IN WITNESS OF WHICH the parties have executed this Deed on the date set out above.

EXECUTED as a Deed by

Pvaxx Technologies Limited By: HENRY STEVENS

Title: DIRECTOR

Pyaxx Research and Development Limited

By: HENRY STEVENS

RECORDED: 11/21/2005

Title: DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 003197 FRAME: 0486